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oxnard neighborhood councils

OXNARD DUNES
Neighborhood Council
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Waterside Restaurant
Channel Islands Harbor

NEIGHBORHOOD COUNCIL MEETING
Thursday, September 25, 6:30 pm

3500 Harbor Drive

Roll Call/ Pledge of Allegiance

Beat Coordinator Report — Corporal Corbin Hames
City Presentation — Green Recycling
Approval Of Minutes — No minutes for 2025 meetings

require approval due to no quorum

Public Comment.

Old Business

e Update on the potential for a park in the Dunes
area, recommendation to the City of Oxnard

e Speeding vehicles on Dunes Street and request for no
parking at Beachcomber and Harbor Blvd. parked

vehicles at Beachcomber

Future Meeting Dates — Executive Board: TBA,

. New Business

. Neighborhood CouncilBoard Reports

General Meeting: October 16
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City of Oxnard Neighborhood Services
300 West Third Street, 4t Floor e Oxnard, California 93030
Telephone (805)385-7447

Abandoned Vehicles
Affordable Housing

Animal Control Complaints
Animal Control Service

Building & Construction Inspections

Building Permits

IMPORTANT
NUMBERS

)

982-7001
385-7400
385-7640
385-7786
385-7936
385-7925

Business Tax Certificates (formerly licenses) 385-7817

Carnegie Art Museum

Child Abuse Hotline

City Corps

City Council

City Council Agenda

City Manager

Code Enforcement
Community Affairs/Public Info
Community Development
Disaster Preparedness
Economic Development

Fire (Non-emergency)
Garage / Yard Sales

Golf Course

Graffiti Hotline

Housing Authority

Job Hotline

Library

Licenses (Business/Cat /Dog)
Mosquito Hotline
Neighborhood Services
Oxnard Beach Reservations
Parks

Passports

Performing Arts/Convention Ctr
Performing Arts Ctr Box Office
Planning & Zoning

Police (Non-emergency)
Recreation Programs
Recycling

Senior Services

Sewer Service Problems
Shopping Cart Retrieval
Solid Waste Service Problems
Street Lights (Edison)

Street Maintenance

Traffic Signals

Tree Trimming

Utilities Start-Up (Sewer / Water / Trash)

Water Bill Questions
Water Service Problems

385-8157
654-3200
385-8123
385-7430
385-7803
385-7430
385-7940
385-7593
385-7407
385-7717
385-7444
385-7722
385-7940
983-4653
385-8010
385-8007
385-7580
385-7507
385-7817
658-4310
385-7424
385-7946
385-7950
385-7509
385-8147
486-2424
385-7858
385-7600
385-7995
385-8060
385-8019
488-3517
1-800-252-4613
385-8060
1-800-655-4555
385-8051
385-7812
385-7950
385-7816
385-7816
385-8136



