

OXNARD DUNES

Neighborhood Council



NEIGHBORHOOD COUNCIL MEETING Thursday, September 25, 6:30 pm

Waterside Restaurant

Channel Islands Harbor 3500 Harbor Drive

- A. Roll Call/ Pledge of Allegiance
- B. Beat Coordinator Report Corporal Corbin Hames
- C. City Presentation Green Recycling
- D. Approval Of Minutes No minutes for 2025 meetings require approval due to no quorum
- E. Public Comment.
- F. Old Business
 - Update on the potential for a park in the Dunes area, recommendation to the City of Oxnard
 - Speeding vehicles on Dunes Street and request for no parking at Beachcomber and Harbor Blvd. parked vehicles at Beachcomber
- **G. New Business**
- H. Neighborhood Council Board Reports
- I. Future Meeting Dates Executive Board: TBA,General Meeting: October 16
- J. ADJOURN

IMPORTANT NUMBERS



	\smile
Abandoned Vehicles	982-7001
Affordable Housing	385-7400
Animal Control Complaints	385-7640
Animal Control Service	385-7786
Building & Construction Inspections	385-7936
Building Permits	385-7925
Business Tax Certificates (formerly licer	
Carnegie Art Museum	385-8157
Child Abuse Hotline	654-3200
City Corps	385-8123
City Council	385-7430
City Council Agenda	385-7803
City Manager	385-7430
Code Enforcement	385-7940
Community Affairs/Public Info	385-7593
Community Development	385-7407
Disaster Preparedness	385-7717
Economic Development	385-7444
Fire (Non-emergency)	385-7722
Garage / Yard Sales	385-7940
Golf Course	983-4653
Graffiti Hotline	385-8010
Housing Authority	385-8097
Job Hotline	385-7580
Library	385-7507
Licenses (Business/Cat /Dog)	385-7817
Mosquito Hotline	658-4310
Neighborhood Services	385-7424
Oxnard Beach Reservations	385-7946
Parks	385-7950
Passports	385-7509
Performing Arts/Convention Ctr	385-8147
Performing Arts Ctr Box Office	486-2424
Planning & Zoning	385-7858
Police (Non-emergency)	385-7600
Recreation Programs	385-7995
Recycling	385-8060
Senior Services	385-8019
Sewer Service Problems	488-3517
Shopping Cart Retrieval	1-800-252-4613
Solid Waste Service Problems	385-8060
Street Lights (Edison)	1-800-655-4555
Street Maintenance	385-8051
Traffic Signals	385-7812
Tree Trimming	385-7950
Utilities Start-Up (Sewer / Water / Trash)	385-7816
Water Bill Questions	385-7816
Water Service Problems	385-8136